UNCORRECTED
PROOF3 Comparison of P450s from human and fugu: 420 million years
4 of vertebrate P450 evolution
5 David R. Nelson*
6 Department of Molecular Sciences, University of Tennessee, 858 Madison Avenue, Memphis, TN 38163, USA
7 Received 3 June 2002, and in revised form 17 September 2002
8 Abstract
9 The fugu (pufferfish) genome has been sequenced, and a second genome assembly was released 17 May 2002. Exhaustive searches

TYPED / 15/10/02
No. of pages: 7
DTD 4.3.1/SPS
ARTICLE IN PRESS
UNCORRECTED
PROOF
Table 1
Fifty-four scaffolds including 54 different genes and 17 pseudogenes or fragments
1A1 FS:S006359 Scaffold_6359
1B1 FS:S007281 Scaffold_7282
1C1, 1C2 FS:S000289 Scaffold_289
2K9 FS:S003854 Scaffold_3854
2K10, 2K13P/2K14P; contig may be out of order FS:S007893 Scaffold_7894
2K10 exons 1 and 2 FS:S000255 Scaffold_255
2K11, 2K15P FS:S006775 Scaffold_6776
2K12P FS:S003006 Scaffold_3006
2K15P FS:S008343 Scaffold_8344
2N9, 2N10, 2N11, 2N12, 2P4 exons 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 FS:S000805 Scaffold_805
2P4 exons 7, 8, 9 FS:S001425 Scaffold_1425
2P5P FS:c060F24y1 LPC.22843.y1
2R1 FS:S000037 Scaffold_37
2R2P Fc:c104I03x1 LPC.39565.x1
2R3P Fc:c068L08y2 LPC.26046.y2
2U1 FS:S002188 Scaffold_2188
2X2 FS:S003334 Scaffold_3334
2X3 exons 1, 3, 4 FS:S005546 Scaffold_5546
2X3 exons 5–11 FS:S006918 Scaffold_6919
2X4 (EST) FE:EFRy002apsE4
2X5P FS:S002630 Scaffold_2630
2Y1, 2Y2 FS:S000830 Scaffold_830
2Z1, 2Z2 FS:S002784 Scaffold_2784
3A47 FS:S000150 Scaffold_150
3A48, 3A49, 3A50P FS:S000035 Scaffold_35
3B1, 3B2 FS:S001762 Scaffold_1762
4F28 FS:S001453 Scaffold_1453
4T5 FS:S009035 Scaffold_9036
4V5 FS:S002098 Scaffold_2098
4V5-like lone PERW exon FS:S000209 Scaffold_209
5A1 FS:S000031 Scaffold_31
7A1 FS:S002374 Scaffold_2374
7C1 FS:S005652 Scaffold_5652
8A1 FS:S002619 Scaffold_2619
8A2 FS:S000268 Scaffold_268
8A3P Fc:c61O19bD10 Fc:c061O19bD6
8B1, 8B3P FS:S002259 Scaffold_2259
8B2 C-terminal FS:S006668 Scaffold_6669
8B2 N-terminal FS:S008552 Scaffold_8553
11A1 FS:S001739 Scaffold_1739
11B1 FS:S001181 Scaffold_1181
17A1 FS:S002402 Scaffold_2402
17A2 FS:S005320 Scaffold_5320
17A fragment a Fc:c028I22x1 LPC.10549.x1
17A fragment b Fc:c028I22x2 LPC.10549.x2
19A1 FS:S005700 Scaffold_5700
19A2 FS:S000694 Scaffold_694
20 FS:S000069 Scaffold_69
21 FS:S000061 Scaffold_61
24 FS:S002393 Scaffold_2393
26A1 FS:S009376 Scaffold_9377
26B1 FS:S000306 Scaffold_306
26C1 FS:S004331 Scaffold_4331
27A1 FS:S000554 Scaffold_554
27A2 FS:S000138 Scaffold_138
27A3 FS:S002565 Scaffold_2565
27A exon 4 Fc:c110F07x1 LPC.42075.x1
27B1 FS:S000063 Scaffold_63
27C1 FS:S000106 Scaffold_106
39 Not detected in fish
46A1, 46A2P, 46A3P FS:S000256 Scaffold_256
51 FS:S000877 Scaffold_877
4 D.R. Nelson / Archives of Biochemistry and Biophysics xxx (2002) xxx–xxx
YABBI 3097
TYPED / 15/10/02
No. of pages: 7